
ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMISSION 
(ACT 673 OF 1995) 

 

COMMISSION MEMBERS 

 

 

Tim Boe   Term Expires  6/30/2019 

Rose Law Firm 
120 East Fourth Street 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
Office:  501-377-0311 

Fax: 501-375-1309 

e-mail:  tboe@roselawfirm.com 

 
Reappointed by Chief Justice Jim Hannah 

 

 
 
 
 

Larry Crane Term Expires  6/30/2017 

Pulaski County Circuit Clerk 
401 West Markham 
Little Rock, AR  72201-2659 
Office:  501-340-8500 

Fax: 501-340-8340 

e-mail:  lecrane@comcast.net 

 
Appointed by Speaker of the House Robert S. Moore 

 
 

 

Robert Hornberger  Term Expires  6/30/2019 

PO Box 8064 
Fort Smith, AR  72902 
Office:  479-783-1776 
Fax: 479-783-1890 

e-mail:  bob.hornberger@gmail.com 

 
Reappointed by Chief Justice Jim Hannah 

 

 
 
 
 

Cheryl Anderson  Term Expires  6/30/2017 

Mediated Solutions, LLC 

1021 Fayetteville Road 

Van Buren, AR  72956 

Office: 479-262-6992 

e-mail: mediated.law@gmail.com 

 
Appointed by Governor Asa Hutchinson 

 

 
 
 
 

Edward Nelson Term Expires  6/30/2017 

2004 Covington Drive 
North Little Rock, AR  72116 
Office:  501-771-6075 
e-mail:  edn52@yahoo.com 

 
Appointed by President Pro Tempore of the Senate Jim Argue 
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ARKANSAS ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMISSION 
(ACT 673 OF 1995) 

 

COMMISSION MEMBERS 

 

 

 

Lorie L. Whitby Term Expires  6/6/2021 

Whitby Law Firm 
509 W. Court St. 

Paragould, AR 72450 

Office:   870-236-9894 

Fax: 870-236-9896 

e-mail:  whitbylawfirm@gmail.com 

 
Appointed by Governor Asa Hutchinson 

 
 

James W. Tilley 
Watts, Donovan & Tilley, PA 
200 S. River Market Ave., Ste. 200 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
Office:   501-372-1406 
Fax: 501-372-1209 
e-mail:  jim.tilley@wdt-law.com 

 
 

Term Expires  6/30/2019 
 

Appointed by Chief Justice Jim Hannah 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STAFF 
 

 

625 Marshall Street  Little Rock, AR 

Phone 501-682-9400      FAX 501-682-9410 
 

 
 

Jennifer Taylor 

Arkansas ADR Commission Coordinator 

jennifer.taylor@arcourts.gov 
 
 

James W. Tapscott Assistant 

to the ADR Coordinator 

james.tapscott@arcourts.gov 
 

 

Sarah Smith 

Training & Programs Coordinator 

sarah.smith@arcourts.gov  
 
 

Stephanie H. Smith Director, Access & 

Visitation Mediation Program 

stephanie.smith@arcourts.gov 
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